Alessandro Weiss
Principal

HIGH SCHOOL orF AMERICAN STUDIES
AT LEHMAN COLLEGE
2925 Goulden Avenue
Bronx, New York 10468

Tel.: (718) 329-2144
Fax: (718) 3290792

2019 - 2020
TENTATIVE CALENDAR

This list of dates is tentative and by no means exhaustive. For updates, please check our website from time to time.

August
27
28

September
3

5

10
21-22
24
30

October
1

3

5
5-6
7

9
14
16
17
18
24
29
26

November
1

2

5

11

13

19

27

2829

December
7

9

10

12

13

14

23

anuary
2

7

15
16
20
21
27

Tuesday
Wednesday

Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday-Sunday
Tuesday
Monday

Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday-Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday

Friday

Saturday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday-Friday

Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Monday

Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday

FALL SEMESTER

Tuesday-Thursday college classes begin for selected juniors and seniors
Monday-Wednesday college classes begin for selected juniors and seniors

First day of school for teachers (8:00 AM)

First day of school for all students (8:00 AM) - College courses on Monday schedule
TENTATIVE: Curriculum Night (5:00 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
Borough-Based High School Fairs (10:00 AM-3:00 PM)

SLT meeting (4:30 PM)

No school

No school

TENTATIVE: Senior College Night (6:00 PM)

SAT administration

Borough-Based High School Fairs (10:00 AM-3:00 PM)

Interim grade reports distributed in classes (all week)

No school

No school

PSAT for sophomores and juniors / Regular classes for freshmen and seniors
TENTATIVE: Parent-teacher conferences (5:30-8:00 PM)

TENTATIVE: Half-day of classes / Parent-teacher conferences (1:00-3:00 PM)
HSAS Open House for prospective students (5:30 PM in the PAC)

SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)

ACT administration

End of the first marking period

SAT administration

No school for students / PD Day for teachers

No school

TENTATIVE: Report card distribution

SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
Homecoming celebration

No school

SAT administration

Interim grade reports distributed in classes (all week)
SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
Last day of college classes

College final examinations begin

ACT administration

Talent show / Last day of school before vacation

Students report back to school

SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)

End of the second marking period

TENTATIVE: Fall semester final exams begin today or tomorrow

No school

Finals end / Regents Examinations begin (students report only if they have an exam)
No school for students / College classes begin / PD Day for teachers



SPRING SEMESTER

anuary
28 Tuesday First day of spring semester classes for all students (8:00 AM)
29 Wednesday TENTATIVE: Report card distribution
February
8 Saturday ACT administration
12 Wednesday College classes do not meet
14 Friday Last day of school before vacation
24 Monday All students report back to school
25 Tuesday SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
March
2 Monday Interim grade reports distributed in class (all week)
4 Wednesday SAT administered in school to juniors (all other students have regular classes)
12 Thursday TENTATIVE: Parent-teacher conferences (5:30-8:00 PM)
13 Friday TENTATIVE: Half-day of classes / Parent-teacher conferences (1:00-3:00 PM)
14 Saturday SAT administration (no subject tests)
24 Tuesday TENTATIVE: SLT meeting (4:00 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
27 Friday End of the first marking period
TBA TBA Open House for Accepted Students (5:30-7:30 PM)
April
4 Saturday ACT administration
8 Wednesday TENTATIVE: Report card distribution / Last day of school before vacation
20 Monday All students report back to school
29 Wednesday SLT (4:00 PM) / PTA (6:00 PM) / College Fair at Bronx Science (7:00-9:00 PM)
May
2 Saturday SAT administration
4 Monday Interim grade reports distributed in class (all week)
5 Tuesday AP Calculus Exam (8:00 AM)
6 Wednesday AP English Literature Exam (8:00 AM)
8 Friday AP US History Exam (8:00 AM)
11 Monday AP Biology Exam (8:00 AM)
12 Tuesday AP Spanish Language Exam (8:00 AM)
13 Wednesday AP English Language Exam (8:00 AM)
14 Thursday AP World History Exam (8:00 AM) / Last day of college classes
15 Friday College final exams begin
19 Tuesday SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
25 Monday No school
28-29 Friday Senior Trip
June
2 Tuesday Administration of the new Regents Exam in US History (8:00 AM)
4 Thursday No school for students / PD Day for teachers / New student orientation
5 Friday Senior prom
6 Saturday SAT administration
9 Tuesday PTA meeting and elections (7:00 PM)
12 Friday Last day of regular classes
13 Saturday ACT administration
15 Monday Final examinations begin
17 Wednesday Regents Examinations begin and finals continue (students report if they have an exam)
25 Thursday TENTATIVE: Graduation Ceremony at 6 PM (this time may change)

26 Friday Report card distribution



