



## HIGH SCHOOL OF AMERICAN STUDIES

AT LEHMAN COLLEGE

2925 Goulden Avenue

Bronx, New York 10468

Alessandro Weiss  
Principal

Tel.: (718) 329-2144  
Fax: (718) 329-0792

### 2019 – 2020 TENTATIVE CALENDAR

*This list of dates is tentative and by no means exhaustive. For updates, please check our website from time to time.*

#### FALL SEMESTER

##### August

27	Tuesday	Tuesday-Thursday college classes begin for selected juniors and seniors
28	Wednesday	Monday-Wednesday college classes begin for selected juniors and seniors

##### September

3	Tuesday	First day of school for teachers (8:00 AM)
5	Thursday	First day of school for all students (8:00 AM) – College courses on Monday schedule
10	Tuesday	TENTATIVE: Curriculum Night (5:00 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
21-22	Saturday-Sunday	Borough-Based High School Fairs (10:00 AM-3:00 PM)
24	Tuesday	SLT meeting (4:30 PM)
30	Monday	No school

##### October

1	Tuesday	No school
3	Thursday	TENTATIVE: Senior College Night (6:00 PM)
5	Saturday	SAT administration
5-6	Saturday-Sunday	Borough-Based High School Fairs (10:00 AM-3:00 PM)
7	Monday	Interim grade reports distributed in classes (all week)
9	Wednesday	No school
14	Monday	No school
16	Wednesday	PSAT for sophomores and juniors / Regular classes for freshmen and seniors
17	Thursday	TENTATIVE: Parent-teacher conferences (5:30-8:00 PM)
18	Friday	TENTATIVE: Half-day of classes / Parent-teacher conferences (1:00-3:00 PM)
24	Thursday	HSAS Open House for prospective students (5:30 PM in the PAC)
29	Tuesday	SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
26	Saturday	ACT administration

##### November

1	Friday	End of the first marking period
2	Saturday	SAT administration
5	Tuesday	No school for students / PD Day for teachers
11	Monday	No school
13	Wednesday	TENTATIVE: Report card distribution
19	Tuesday	SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
27	Wednesday	Homecoming celebration
28-29	Thursday-Friday	No school

##### December

7	Saturday	SAT administration
9	Monday	Interim grade reports distributed in classes (all week)
10	Tuesday	SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
12	Thursday	Last day of college classes
13	Friday	College final examinations begin
14	Saturday	ACT administration
23	Monday	Talent show / Last day of school before vacation

##### January

2	Thursday	Students report back to school
7	Tuesday	SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)
15	Wednesday	End of the second marking period
16	Thursday	TENTATIVE: Fall semester final exams begin today or tomorrow
20	Monday	No school
21	Tuesday	Finals end / Regents Examinations begin (students report only if they have an exam)
27	Monday	No school for students / College classes begin / PD Day for teachers

## SPRING SEMESTER

### January

28 Tuesday First day of spring semester classes for all students (8:00 AM)  
29 Wednesday TENTATIVE: Report card distribution

### February

8 Saturday ACT administration  
12 Wednesday College classes do not meet  
14 Friday Last day of school before vacation  
24 Monday All students report back to school  
25 Tuesday SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)

### March

2 Monday Interim grade reports distributed in class (all week)  
4 Wednesday SAT administered in school to juniors (all other students have regular classes)  
12 Thursday TENTATIVE: Parent-teacher conferences (5:30-8:00 PM)  
13 Friday TENTATIVE: Half-day of classes / Parent-teacher conferences (1:00-3:00 PM)  
14 Saturday SAT administration (no subject tests)  
24 Tuesday TENTATIVE: SLT meeting (4:00 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)  
27 Friday End of the first marking period  
TBA TBA Open House for Accepted Students (5:30-7:30 PM)

### April

4 Saturday ACT administration  
8 Wednesday TENTATIVE: Report card distribution / Last day of school before vacation  
20 Monday All students report back to school  
29 Wednesday SLT (4:00 PM) / PTA (6:00 PM) / College Fair at Bronx Science (7:00-9:00 PM)

### May

2 Saturday SAT administration  
4 Monday Interim grade reports distributed in class (all week)  
5 Tuesday AP Calculus Exam (8:00 AM)  
6 Wednesday AP English Literature Exam (8:00 AM)  
8 Friday AP US History Exam (8:00 AM)  
11 Monday AP Biology Exam (8:00 AM)  
12 Tuesday AP Spanish Language Exam (8:00 AM)  
13 Wednesday AP English Language Exam (8:00 AM)  
14 Thursday AP World History Exam (8:00 AM) / Last day of college classes  
15 Friday College final exams begin  
19 Tuesday SLT meeting (4:30 PM) / PTA meeting (7:00 PM)  
25 Monday No school  
28-29 Friday Senior Trip

### June

2 Tuesday Administration of the new Regents Exam in US History (8:00 AM)  
4 Thursday No school for students / PD Day for teachers / New student orientation  
5 Friday Senior prom  
6 Saturday SAT administration  
9 Tuesday PTA meeting and elections (7:00 PM)  
12 Friday Last day of regular classes  
13 Saturday ACT administration  
15 Monday Final examinations begin  
17 Wednesday Regents Examinations begin and finals continue (students report if they have an exam)  
25 Thursday TENTATIVE: Graduation Ceremony at 6 PM (this time may change)  
26 Friday Report card distribution